

**Adopted
SUBSTITUTE NO 1 FOR COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED
TO**

House Bill No. 1126

BY: Senator(s) Hopson

1 **AMEND** on lines 83 and 186 by changing "brought forward" to
2 "amended".

3 **AMEND** on lines 102, 106 and 224 by deleting "ten percent
4 (10%)" and inserting in lieu thereof "fifteen percent (15%)".

5 **FURTHER, AMEND** the title to conform.

